the Scheme prepared on the basis that the Scheme had occurred as at 31 March

2014 and adjusted for transactions relating to the Scheme.  The pro forma

consolidated balance sheet is to be read in conjunction with the notes to and

forming part of the financial statements set out in section 8.7B.

All amounts disclosed are presented in Australian dollars and are rounded to the

nearest thousand dollars.

Three scenarios are presented below based on the election of Scheme

Participants to receive cash or scrip for their shares.

(a) 100% Scrip: assumes all Scheme Participants elect to receive Scrip

Consideration for 100% of their MMX Shares.

(b) 50% Scrip: assumes that, in aggregate, Scheme Participants elect to

receive Cash Consideration for 50% of their shares, and Scrip

Consideration for the remaining 50% of their MMX Shares.

(c) 100% Cash: assumes that, in aggregate, Scheme Participants elect to

receive Cash Consideration for 100% of their shares.

10612491/28 page 75

100% Scrip Pro5forma Merged Entity Balance Sheet

  100% Scrip
Financial period ended   Pro Forma Merged
31 March 2014  MVT MMX Adjustments Entity
 Notes $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Assets
Cash and cash equivalents  3  1,632 13,766 (415) 14,983
Trade and other receivables   17 5 * 22
Financial Assets   36,478 *  36,478
MMX Shares held by MVT and its Associated Shareholders  4  3,646 * (3,646) *
Exploration and evaluation expenditure*  8  * 84  84
Loans   868 *  868
Property, plant and equipment   7 *  7
Deferred tax asset   63 *  63
Other current assets   20 100  125

Total Assets   42,731 13,955 (4,061) 52,625

Liabilities
Trade and other payables   159 33  192
Deferred tax liability   5,060 *  5,060
Interest bearing loans and borrowings   2,912 *  2,912

Total Liabilities   8,131 33  8,164

Net Assets   34,600 13,922 (4,061) 44,461

Equity
Contributed equity  5  24,801 31,378 (21,337) 34,842
Reserves  6  16,646 24,833 (24,833) 16,646
Accumulated losses 7  (6,847) (42,289) 42,139 (6,997)

Total Equity   34,600 13,922 (4,061) 44,461

* Written-off in April 2014 (refer to Note 8).

10612491/28 page 76

50% Scrip Pro5forma Merged Entity Balance Sheet

  50% Scrip
Financial period ended   Pro Forma Merged
31 March 2014  MVT MMX Adjustments Entity
 Notes $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Assets
Cash and cash equivalents  3  1,632 13,766 (5,307) 10,091
Trade and other receivables   17 5 * 22
Financial Assets   36,478 *  36,478
MMX Shares held by MVT and its Associated Shareholders  4  3,646 * (3,646) *
Exploration and evaluation expenditure*  8  * 84  84
Loans   868 *  868
Property, plant and equipment   7 *  7
Deferred tax asset   63 *  63
Other current assets   20 100  120

Total Assets   42,731 13,955 (8,953) 47,733

Liabilities
Trade and other payables   159 33 * 193
Deferred tax liability   5,060 * * 5,060
Interest bearing loans and borrowings   2,912 * * 2,912

Total Liabilities   8,131 33 5 8,164

Net Assets   34,600 13,922 (8,953) 39,569

Equity
Contributed equity  5  24,801 31,378 (26,485) 29,694
Reserves  6  16,646 24,833 (24,833) 16,646
Accumulated losses 7  (6,847) (42,289) 42,365 (6,771)

Total Equity   34,600 13,922 (8,953) 39,569

* Written-off in April 2014 (refer to Note 8).

10612491/28 page 77

100% Cash Pro5forma Merged Entity Balance Sheet

  100% Cash
Financial period ended   Pro Forma Merged
31 March 2014  MVT MMX Adjustments Entity
 Notes $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Assets
Cash and cash equivalents  3  1,632 13,766 (10,200) 5,198
Trade and other receivables   17 5 * 22
Financial Assets   36,478 *  36,478
MMX Shares held by MVT and its Associated Shareholders  4  3,646 * (3,646) *
Exploration and evaluation expenditure*  8  * 84  84
Loans   868 *  868
Property, plant and equipment   7 *  7
Deferred tax asset   63 *  63
Other current assets   20 100  120

Total Assets   42,731 13,955 (13,846) 42,840

Liabilities
Trade and other payables   159 33 * 192
Deferred tax liability   5,060 * * 5,060
Interest bearing loans and borrowings   2,912 * * 2,912

Total Liabilities   8,131 33 5 8,164

Net Assets   34,600 13,922 (13,846) 34,676

Equity
Contributed equity  5  24,801 31,378 (31,378) 24,801
Reserves  6  16,646 24,833 (24,833) 16,646
Accumulated losses 7  (6,847) (42,289) 42,365 (6,771)

Total Equity   34,600 13,922 (13,846) 34,676

* Written off in April 2014 (refer to Note 8).

10612491/28 page 78

B. Notes to and forming part of the pro forma financial information

Note 1 Basis of preparation

The pro forma consolidated balance sheet of the Merged Entity has
been prepared as if the following proposed transactions had taken place
on 31 March 2014:

(a) the Scheme was implemented;

(b) payment of anticipated Scheme transaction costs by MVT of
$415,000;

(c) Scheme Participants were issued the following number of New
MVT Shares for their MMX Shares under the three scenarios
presented.

(i) 100% Scrip: 61,923,281